

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Riverfront Trail Extension**  
**Atchison, KS**  
**Bid Letting January 9, 2019**  
**18-1405L**

| Item #                  | Description                                    | Quantity | Unit    | Engineer's Estimate |               | Julius Kaaz Construction Co. Inc. |              | Freeman Concrete Construction |                   | Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC |              | Ameri-Crete, Inc. |              |
|-------------------------|--|----------|---------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
|                         |  |          |         | Unit Price          |               | Unit Price                        |              | Unit Price                    |                   | Unit Price                     |              | Unit Price        |              |
| <b>Base Bid</b>         |  |          |         |                     |               |                                   |              |                               |                   |                                |              |                   |              |
| 1.                      | Mobilization                                   | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 53,261.65        | \$ 53,261.65  | \$ 5,120.00                       | \$ 5,120.00  | \$ 23,000.00                  | \$ 23,000.00      | \$ 18,100.00                   | \$ 18,100.00 | \$ 22,000.00      | \$ 22,000.00 |
| 2.                      | Contractor Construction Staking                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 3,500.00                       | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 7,020.00                   | \$ 7,020.00       | \$ 4,835.00                    | \$ 4,835.00  | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00  |
| 3.                      | Removal & Reset Existing Structures            | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 3,034.00                   | \$ 3,034.00       | \$ 13,500.00                   | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 4,300.00       | \$ 4,300.00  |
| 4.                      | Demolition                                     | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 8,500.00                   | \$ 8,500.00       | \$ 15,600.00                   | \$ 15,600.00 | \$ 25,400.00      | \$ 25,400.00 |
| 5.                      | Common Excavation                              | 360      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 12.00            | \$ 4,320.00   | \$ 14.00                          | \$ 5,040.00  | \$ 55.00                      | \$ 19,800.00      | \$ 17.80                       | \$ 6,408.00  | \$ 27.00          | \$ 9,720.00  |
| 6.                      | Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)       | 212      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 24.00            | \$ 5,088.00   | \$ 25.00                          | \$ 5,300.00  | \$ 30.00                      | \$ 6,360.00       | \$ 35.00                       | \$ 7,420.00  | \$ 40.00          | \$ 8,480.00  |
| 7.                      | Compaction Of Earthwork (Type-B)(MR-90)        | 362      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 7.50             | \$ 2,715.00   | \$ 9.00                           | \$ 3,258.00  | \$ 4.15                       | \$ 1,502.30       | \$ 8.50                        | \$ 3,077.00  | \$ 11.25          | \$ 4,072.50  |
| 8.                      | Storm Sewer Pipe (15") (PEP)                   | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 45.00            | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 70.00                          | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 50.00                      | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 100.00                      | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 35.00          | \$ 1,400.00  |
| 9.                      | Curb Inlet (Type 22)                           | 1        | Each    | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00                       | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 3,500.00                   | \$ 3,500.00       | \$ 4,275.00                    | \$ 4,275.00  | \$ 3,500.00       | \$ 3,500.00  |
| 10.                     | Area Inlet                                     | 1        | Each    | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00                       | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                   | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 4,280.00                    | \$ 4,280.00  | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 1,500.00  |
| 11.                     | Concrete Pavement (6"Uniform) (AE)             | 117      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 65.00            | \$ 7,611.57   | \$ 60.00                          | \$ 7,020.00  | \$ 70.00                      | \$ 8,190.00       | \$ 64.00                       | \$ 7,488.00  | \$ 51.75          | \$ 6,054.75  |
| 12.                     | Concrete Pavement (8"Uniform) (AE)             | 174      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 75.00            | \$ 13,014.50  | \$ 65.00                          | \$ 11,310.00 | \$ 67.00                      | \$ 11,658.00      | \$ 74.50                       | \$ 12,963.00 | \$ 63.00          | \$ 10,962.00 |
| 13.                     | Curb &Gutter, Combined (AE)                    | 1,800    | L.F.    | \$ 30.00            | \$ 54,000.00  | \$ 24.00                          | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 19.80                      | \$ 35,640.00      | \$ 25.10                       | \$ 45,180.00 | \$ 32.00          | \$ 57,600.00 |
| 14.                     | Aggergate Base (4")                            | 3,483    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 10.50            | \$ 36,574.83  | \$ 7.00                           | \$ 24,381.00 | \$ 7.98                       | \$ 27,794.34      | \$ 9.10                        | \$ 31,695.30 | \$ 5.75           | \$ 20,027.25 |
| 15.                     | Sidewalk Ramp                                  | 79       | Sq.Yds. | \$ 150.00           | \$ 11,863.33  | \$ 100.00                         | \$ 7,900.00  | \$ 202.00                     | \$ 15,958.00      | \$ 120.00                      | \$ 9,480.00  | \$ 135.00         | \$ 10,665.00 |
| 16.                     | Sidewalk Construction (Reinforced) (5") (AE)   | 2,080    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 50.00            | \$ 104,009.22 | \$ 45.00                          | \$ 93,600.00 | \$ 36.50                      | \$ 75,920.00      | \$ 39.00                       | \$ 81,120.00 | \$ 36.45          | \$ 75,816.00 |
| 17.                     | Flowable Fill (Low Strength)                   | 33       | CU.Yds. | \$ 90.00            | \$ 2,970.00   | \$ 90.00                          | \$ 2,970.00  | \$ 83.00                      | \$ 2,739.00       | \$ 138.00                      | \$ 4,554.00  | \$ 85.00          | \$ 2,805.00  |
| 18.                     | Fence (Shadow Box Wooden Fence) (6')           | 554      | L.F.    | \$ 75.00            | \$ 41,550.00  | \$ 29.00                          | \$ 16,066.00 | \$ 49.68                      | \$ 27,522.72      | \$ 35.00                       | \$ 19,390.00 | \$ 15.00          | \$ 8,310.00  |
| 19.                     | Fence (Wrought Iron Fence) (4')                | 122      | L.F.    | \$ 50.00            | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 111.00                         | \$ 13,542.00 | \$ 113.40                     | \$ 13,834.80      | \$ 89.00                       | \$ 10,858.00 | \$ 100.00         | \$ 12,200.00 |
| 20.                     | Pavement Markings (White 4")                   | 300      | L.F.    | \$ 5.00             | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 3.00                           | \$ 900.00    | \$ 2.43                       | \$ 729.00         | \$ 2.80                        | \$ 840.00    | \$ 11.00          | \$ 3,300.00  |
| 21.                     | Pavement Markings (White 24")                  | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 15.00            | \$ 600.00     | \$ 17.00                          | \$ 680.00    | \$ 17.28                      | \$ 691.20         | \$ 19.40                       | \$ 776.00    | \$ 50.00          | \$ 2,000.00  |
| 22.                     | Adjustment of Valve Box (Water)                | 2        | Each    | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 110.00                         | \$ 220.00    | \$ 300.00                     | \$ 600.00         | \$ 260.00                      | \$ 520.00    | \$ 750.00         | \$ 1,500.00  |
| 23.                     | Seeding &Temp. Project Water Pollution Control | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 6,950.00                       | \$ 6,950.00  | \$ 7,144.00                   | \$ 7,144.00       | \$ 7,275.00                    | \$ 7,275.00  | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 24.                     | HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)                 | 228      | Ton     | \$ 175.00           | \$ 39,900.00  | \$ 115.00                         | \$ 26,220.00 | \$ 77.00                      | \$ 17,556.00      | \$ 110.00                      | \$ 25,080.00 | \$ 163.50         | \$ 37,278.00 |
| 25.                     | Traffic Control                                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00                       | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 1,890.00                   | \$ 1,890.00       | \$ 1,925.00                    | \$ 1,925.00  | \$ 750.00         | \$ 750.00    |
| <b>Base Bid Total =</b> |  |          |         | \$                  | 453,878.10    | \$                                | 291,777.00   | \$                            | <b>326,583.36</b> | \$                             | 340,639.30   | \$                | 344,640.50   |

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Riverfront Trail Extension**  
**Atchison, KS**  
**Bid Letting January 9, 2019**  
**18-1405L**

| Item #                  | Description                                    | Quantity | Unit    | McConnell & Associates Corp. |               | Kings Construction Co., Inc. |              | Pruett Construction  |               | Mega Industries Corporation |              | BKM Construction, LLC |              |
|-------------------------|--|----------|---------|------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|                         |  |          |         | Unit Price                   |               | Unit Price                   |              | Unit Price           |               | Unit Price                  |              | Unit Price            |              |
| <b>Base Bid</b>         |  |          |         |                              |               |                              |              |                      |               |                             |              |                       |              |
| 1.                      | Mobilization                                   | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 8,850.00                  | \$ 8,850.00   | \$ 35,000.00                 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00                | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 10,547.00          | \$ 10,547.00 |
| 2.                      | Contractor Construction Staking                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 3,500.00                  | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00                  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 6,650.00                 | \$ 6,650.00  | \$ 7,617.00           | \$ 7,617.00  |
| 3.                      | Removal & Reset Existing Structures            | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 2,588.00                  | \$ 2,588.00   | \$ 7,500.00                  | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 9,870.00          | \$ 9,870.00   | \$ 5,800.00                 | \$ 5,800.00  | \$ 1,758.00           | \$ 1,758.00  |
| 4.                      | Demolition                                     | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 25,840.00                 | \$ 25,840.00  | \$ 10,000.00                 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00         | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 25,000.00                | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 8,203.00           | \$ 8,203.00  |
| 5.                      | Common Excavation                              | 360      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 14.38                     | \$ 5,176.80   | \$ 25.00                     | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 8.25              | \$ 2,970.00   | \$ 29.00                    | \$ 10,440.00 | \$ 29.00              | \$ 10,440.00 |
| 6.                      | Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)       | 212      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 17.25                     | \$ 3,657.00   | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 6,360.00  | \$ 11.00             | \$ 2,332.00   | \$ 23.00                    | \$ 4,876.00  | \$ 29.00              | \$ 6,148.00  |
| 7.                      | Compaction Of Earthwork (Type-B)(MR-90)        | 362      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 8.63                      | \$ 3,124.06   | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 3,620.00  | \$ 7.00              | \$ 2,534.00   | \$ 33.00                    | \$ 11,946.00 | \$ 14.00              | \$ 5,068.00  |
| 8.                      | Storm Sewer Pipe (15") (PEP)                   | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 46.00                     | \$ 1,840.00   | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 37.44             | \$ 1,497.60   | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 70.00              | \$ 2,800.00  |
| 9.                      | Curb Inlet (Type 22)                           | 1        | Each    | \$ 4,025.00                  | \$ 4,025.00   | \$ 3,500.00                  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,600.00          | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 3,175.00                 | \$ 3,175.00  | \$ 5,859.00           | \$ 5,859.00  |
| 10.                     | Area Inlet                                     | 1        | Each    | \$ 4,600.00                  | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 3,250.00                  | \$ 3,250.00  | \$ 4,100.00          | \$ 4,100.00   | \$ 3,300.00                 | \$ 3,300.00  | \$ 5,859.00           | \$ 5,859.00  |
| 11.                     | Concrete Pavement (6"Uniform) (AE)             | 117      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 57.00                     | \$ 6,669.00   | \$ 110.00                    | \$ 12,870.00 | \$ 54.60             | \$ 6,388.20   | \$ 36.00                    | \$ 4,212.00  | \$ 89.00              | \$ 10,413.00 |
| 12.                     | Concrete Pavement (8"Uniform) (AE)             | 174      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 62.10                     | \$ 10,805.40  | \$ 125.00                    | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 69.30             | \$ 12,058.20  | \$ 59.00                    | \$ 10,266.00 | \$ 99.00              | \$ 17,226.00 |
| 13.                     | Curb &Gutter, Combined (AE)                    | 1,800    | L.F.    | \$ 29.33                     | \$ 52,794.00  | \$ 24.00                     | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 23.89             | \$ 43,002.00  | \$ 23.00                    | \$ 41,400.00 | \$ 47.00              | \$ 84,600.00 |
| 14.                     | Aggergate Base (4")                            | 3,483    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 4.66                      | \$ 16,230.78  | \$ 6.00                      | \$ 20,898.00 | \$ 9.85              | \$ 34,307.55  | \$ 8.00                     | \$ 27,864.00 | \$ 6.00               | \$ 20,898.00 |
| 15.                     | Sidewalk Ramp                                  | 79       | Sq.Yds. | \$ 193.00                    | \$ 15,247.00  | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 11,850.00 | \$ 134.40            | \$ 10,617.60  | \$ 120.00                   | \$ 9,480.00  | \$ 200.00             | \$ 15,800.00 |
| 16.                     | Sidewalk Construction (Reinforced) (5") (AE)   | 2,080    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 52.00                     | \$ 108,160.00 | \$ 45.00                     | \$ 93,600.00 | \$ 51.45             | \$ 107,016.00 | \$ 37.00                    | \$ 76,960.00 | \$ 40.00              | \$ 83,200.00 |
| 17.                     | Flowable Fill (Low Strength)                   | 33       | CU.Yds. | \$ 38.00                     | \$ 1,254.00   | \$ 85.00                     | \$ 2,805.00  | \$ 96.25             | \$ 3,176.25   | \$ 89.59                    | \$ 2,956.47  | \$ 234.00             | \$ 7,722.00  |
| 18.                     | Fence (Shadow Box Wooden Fence) (6')           | 554      | L.F.    | \$ 36.61                     | \$ 20,281.94  | \$ 31.50                     | \$ 17,451.00 | \$ 41.16             | \$ 22,802.64  | \$ 33.00                    | \$ 18,282.00 | \$ 38.00              | \$ 21,052.00 |
| 19.                     | Fence (Wrought Iron Fence) (4')                | 122      | L.F.    | \$ 91.93                     | \$ 11,215.46  | \$ 101.00                    | \$ 12,322.00 | \$ 139.00            | \$ 16,958.00  | \$ 82.00                    | \$ 10,004.00 | \$ 93.00              | \$ 11,346.00 |
| 20.                     | Pavement Markings (White 4")                   | 300      | L.F.    | \$ 2.59                      | \$ 777.00     | \$ 2.40                      | \$ 720.00    | \$ 2.59              | \$ 777.00     | \$ 6.00                     | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 3.00               | \$ 900.00    |
| 21.                     | Pavement Markings (White 24")                  | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 18.40                     | \$ 736.00     | \$ 16.80                     | \$ 672.00    | \$ 28.75             | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 31.00                    | \$ 1,240.00  | \$ 19.00              | \$ 760.00    |
| 22.                     | Adjustment of Valve Box (Water)                | 2        | Each    | \$ 1,150.00                  | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 750.00                    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 2,450.00          | \$ 4,900.00   | \$ 1,070.00                 | \$ 2,140.00  | \$ 117.00             | \$ 234.00    |
| 23.                     | Seeding &Temp. Project Water Pollution Control | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 7,608.00                  | \$ 7,608.00   | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 3,150.00          | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 7,000.00                 | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 8,924.00           | \$ 8,924.00  |
| 24.                     | HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)                 | 228      | Ton     | \$ 136.00                    | \$ 31,008.00  | \$ 115.50                    | \$ 26,334.00 | \$ 132.00            | \$ 30,096.00  | \$ 114.00                   | \$ 25,992.00 | \$ 129.00             | \$ 29,412.00 |
| 25.                     | Traffic Control                                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 2,013.00                  | \$ 2,013.00   | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,325.00          | \$ 3,325.00   | \$ 2,150.00                 | \$ 2,150.00  | \$ 2,051.00           | \$ 2,051.00  |
| <b>Base Bid Total =</b> |  |          |         | <b>\$ 350,300.44</b>         |               | <b>\$ 357,302.00</b>         |              | <b>\$ 361,628.04</b> |               | <b>\$ 375,133.47</b>        |              | <b>\$ 378,837.00</b>  |              |

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Riverfront Trail Extension**  
**Atchison, KS**  
**Bid Letting January 9, 2019**  
**18-1405L**

| Item #                  | Description                                    | Quantity | Unit    | Amino Bros Co., Inc. |              | Orr Wyatt Streetscapes |               | Kissick Construction Company |              | Blue Moon Hauling, LLC |               |
|-------------------------|--|----------|---------|----------------------|--------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|---------------|
|                         |  |          |         | Unit Price           | Unit Price   | Unit Price             | Unit Price    | Unit Price                   | Unit Price   |                        |               |
| <b>Base Bid</b>         |  |          |         |                      |              |                        |               |                              |              |                        |               |
| 1.                      | Mobilization                                   | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 19,560.00         | \$ 19,560.00 | \$ 33,200.00           | \$ 33,200.00  | \$ 28,000.00                 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00           | \$ 35,000.00  |
| 2.                      | Contractor Construction Staking                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 7,566.00          | \$ 7,566.00  | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 8,594.00                  | \$ 8,594.00  | \$ 4,620.00            | \$ 4,620.00   |
| 3.                      | Removal & Reset Existing Structures            | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 5,192.00          | \$ 5,192.00  | \$ 5,200.00            | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 7,746.00                  | \$ 7,746.00  | \$ 4,950.00            | \$ 4,950.00   |
| 4.                      | Demolition                                     | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 21,102.00         | \$ 21,102.00 | \$ 11,900.00           | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 22,303.00                 | \$ 22,303.00 | \$ 8,300.00            | \$ 8,300.00   |
| 5.                      | Common Excavation                              | 360      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 142.00            | \$ 51,120.00 | \$ 12.90               | \$ 4,644.00   | \$ 56.00                     | \$ 20,160.00 | \$ 39.50               | \$ 14,220.00  |
| 6.                      | Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)       | 212      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 33.25             | \$ 7,049.00  | \$ 26.90               | \$ 5,702.80   | \$ 71.00                     | \$ 15,052.00 | \$ 25.00               | \$ 5,300.00   |
| 7.                      | Compaction Of Earthwork (Type-B}(MR-90)        | 362      | Cu.Yds. | \$ 23.80             | \$ 8,615.60  | \$ 2.15                | \$ 778.30     | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 14,480.00 | \$ 69.65               | \$ 25,213.30  |
| 8.                      | Storm Sewer Pipe (15") (PEP)                   | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 51.90             | \$ 2,076.00  | \$ 59.25               | \$ 2,370.00   | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 48.00               | \$ 1,920.00   |
| 9.                      | Curb Inlet (Type 22)                           | 1        | Each    | \$ 4,374.00          | \$ 4,374.00  | \$ 4,200.00            | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 3,600.00   |
| 10.                     | Area Inlet                                     | 1        | Each    | \$ 4,496.00          | \$ 4,496.00  | \$ 4,400.00            | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 2,400.00                  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 3,400.00            | \$ 3,400.00   |
| 11.                     | Concrete Pavement (6"Uniform) (AE)             | 117      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 65.80             | \$ 7,698.60  | \$ 68.90               | \$ 8,061.30   | \$ 45.00                     | \$ 5,265.00  | \$ 77.00               | \$ 9,009.00   |
| 12.                     | Concrete Pavement (8"Uniform) (AE)             | 174      | Sq.Yds. | \$ 66.90             | \$ 11,640.60 | \$ 78.60               | \$ 13,676.40  | \$ 85.00                     | \$ 14,790.00 | \$ 88.00               | \$ 15,312.00  |
| 13.                     | Curb &Gutter, Combined (AE)                    | 1,800    | L.F.    | \$ 25.70             | \$ 46,260.00 | \$ 35.55               | \$ 63,990.00  | \$ 26.00                     | \$ 46,800.00 | \$ 29.50               | \$ 53,100.00  |
| 14.                     | Aggergate Base (4")                            | 3,483    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 7.00              | \$ 24,381.00 | \$ 7.80                | \$ 27,167.40  | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 34,830.00 | \$ 5.73                | \$ 19,957.59  |
| 15.                     | Sidewalk Ramp                                  | 79       | Sq.Yds. | \$ 187.00            | \$ 14,773.00 | \$ 118.50              | \$ 9,361.50   | \$ 378.00                    | \$ 29,862.00 | \$ 155.00              | \$ 12,245.00  |
| 16.                     | Sidewalk Construction (Reinforced) (5") (AE)   | 2,080    | Sq.Yds. | \$ 47.90             | \$ 99,632.00 | \$ 67.35               | \$ 140,088.00 | \$ 38.00                     | \$ 79,040.00 | \$ 55.00               | \$ 114,400.00 |
| 17.                     | Flowable Fill (Low Strength)                   | 33       | CU.Yds. | \$ 119.00            | \$ 3,927.00  | \$ 150.80              | \$ 4,976.40   | \$ 120.00                    | \$ 3,960.00  | \$ 130.00              | \$ 4,290.00   |
| 18.                     | Fence (Shadow Box Wooden Fence) (6')           | 554      | L.F.    | \$ 37.05             | \$ 20,525.70 | \$ 34.30               | \$ 19,002.20  | \$ 56.00                     | \$ 31,024.00 | \$ 37.40               | \$ 20,719.60  |
| 19.                     | Fence (Wrought Iron Fence) (4')                | 122      | L.F.    | \$ 93.05             | \$ 11,352.10 | \$ 86.10               | \$ 10,504.20  | \$ 128.00                    | \$ 15,616.00 | \$ 133.00              | \$ 16,226.00  |
| 20.                     | Pavement Markings (White 4")                   | 300      | L.F.    | \$ 2.60              | \$ 780.00    | \$ 1.60                | \$ 480.00     | \$ 6.00                      | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 6.00                | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 21.                     | Pavement Markings (White 24")                  | 40       | L.F.    | \$ 18.60             | \$ 744.00    | \$ 26.90               | \$ 1,076.00   | \$ 37.00                     | \$ 1,480.00  | \$ 33.00               | \$ 1,320.00   |
| 22.                     | Adjustment of Valve Box (Water)                | 2        | Each    | \$ 721.00            | \$ 1,442.00  | \$ 110.00              | \$ 220.00     | \$ 590.00                    | \$ 1,180.00  | \$ 275.00              | \$ 550.00     |
| 23.                     | Seeding &Temp. Project Water Pollution Control | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 7,700.00          | \$ 7,700.00  | \$ 11,850.00           | \$ 11,850.00  | \$ 8,200.00                  | \$ 8,200.00  | \$ 6,800.00            | \$ 6,800.00   |
| 24.                     | HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)                 | 228      | Ton     | \$ 128.00            | \$ 29,184.00 | \$ 118.50              | \$ 27,018.00  | \$ 134.00                    | \$ 30,552.00 | \$ 227.00              | \$ 51,756.00  |
| 25.                     | Traffic Control                                | 1        | L.S.    | \$ 2,037.00          | \$ 2,037.00  | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 5,700.00                  | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 2,500.00   |
| <b>Base Bid Total =</b> |  |          |         | <b>\$ 413,227.60</b> |              | <b>\$ 424,366.50</b>   |               | <b>\$ 433,034.00</b>         |              | <b>\$ 436,508.49</b>   |               |